FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

	(-,								Investment					-					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>HAYNE RICHARD A</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol URBAN OUTFITTERS INC [URBN]							(Ch	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) 5000 SO	,	irst) AD STREET	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/12/2009							X Officer (give title Other (specify below) President						
(Street)	ELPHIA P	A	19112		4. If	Amei	ndme	nt, Date o	of Original F	iled (Month/Day	/Year)	Line	Form f	oint/Group led by One led by More	Repor	ting Persor	1
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)												X Persoi	ı -			
		Tá	able I - N	lon-Dei	rivative	Se	curi	ties Ac	quired, I	Disp	osed o	f, or	Bene	eficiall	y Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/D		Execution Date		n Date,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired Disposed Of (D) (Instru			5) Securit Benefic	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following			7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)		Price	Reporte Transac	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		,	(Instr. 4)		
Common	stock			06/12	/2009				J(1)(2)(3)(4)		232,52	22	D	(1)(2)(3	19,601,729			D ⁽⁵⁾	
Common stock 06		06/15	/2009	009		J(1)(2)(3)(4)		231,487 D		D	(1)(2)(3	19,3	19,370,242		D ⁽⁵⁾				
			Table I						uired, Di s, option						Owned				
L. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	on Date Execut if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	4. Transactio Code (Ins	nsaction Derivat le (Instr. 8) Securit Acquire or Disp		urities uired (A) sisposed D) (Instr.	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year I (A) sed str.		of Secur		ecuritie erlying vative S	s Security	8. Price o Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported	e s ally g	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
				Code	de V		(D)	Date Exercisab	le E	Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Transac (Instr. 4)				
Prepaid Variable Forward Share Contract (obligation to sell)	(1)(2)(3)(4)	06/12/2009			<mark>J</mark> (1)(2)(3)(4			280,000	06/17/200	9 (06/17/2009		nmon ock	280,000	\$0	560,0	00	D ⁽⁵⁾	
Prepaid Variable Forward Share Contract (obligation to sell)	(1)(2)(3)(4)	06/15/2009			J ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴			280,000	06/18/200	9 (06/18/2009		nmon ock	280,000	\$0	280,0	00	D ⁽⁵⁾	
	nd Address of	Reporting Person*	,	,				,					,		,	,			
(Last) 5000 SO	UTH BRO	(First)	(Mi	ddle)															

HAYNE RICHARD A								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
5000 SOUTH BROAD STREET								
(Street)								
PHILADELPHIA	PA	19112						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hayne Margaret								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
5000 S. BROAD STREET								
(Street)								
PHILADELPHIA	PA	19112						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

As adjusted for subsequent splits of the common shares of Urban Outfitters, Inc. ("Urban"), the Transaction specifies a "Forward Floor Price" of \$14.6275 per share, a "Forward Cap Price" of \$18.285 per share, and "Number of Shares" of 2,800,000 common shares of Urban to be settled in 10 equal tranches of 280,000 (the "Reference Amount"). The contract obligated the reporting person to deliver to the Buyer up to the Reference Amount of common shares of Urban or, at the reporting person's election, an equivalent amount of cash on each of ten settlement dates specified in the contract (each, a "Settlement Date").

- 2. In exchange for assuming this obligation, the reporting person received a cash payment of \$35,014,000.00 within three exchange days of the Execution Date. The reporting person pledged 700,000 common shares of Urban, which underwent two stock splits to become 2,800,000 shares (the "Pledged Shares"), to secure his obligations under the contract, and retained dividend and voting rights in the Pledged Shares during the term of the pledge. Under the contract, the number of common shares of Urban that the reporting person would deliver to the Buyer on the Settlement Date was determined according to the closing bid price per common share (the "Settlement Price") on each of the ten valuation dates of June 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15 and 16, 2009 as follows: (i) if the "Settlement Price" was less than or equal to the Forward Floor Price, the reporting person would deliver to the Buyer a number of common shares equal to the Reference Amount;
- 3. (ii) if the Settlement Price was above the Forward Floor Price but less than or equal to the Forward Cap Price, a number of common shares equal to (a) the Reference Amount multiplied by (b) a fraction, the numerator of which was the Forward Floor Price and the denominator of which was the Settlement Price; or (iii) if the Settlement Price was above the Forward Cap Price, a number of common shares equal to (a) the Reference Amount multiplied by (b) a fraction, the numerator of which was the Forward Floor Price plus the Settlement Price minus the Forward Cap Price, and the denominator of which was the Settlement Price.
- 4. On June 12 and 15, 2009, the Settlement Price was \$21.57 and \$21.11, respectively. Accordingly, the reporting person will transfer to the Buyer 232,522 and 231,487 of the Pledged Shares in the eighth and ninth tranches (each tranche consisting of 280,000 common shares of Urban) on June 17 and 18, 2009, the respective Settlement Dates. The remaining shares of each tranche will be returned to the reporting person.
- 5. These shares or derivative securities are owned directly by Richard A. Hayne and indirectly by his spouse, Margaret Hayne. Margaret Hayne disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

 /s/ Richard A. Hayne
 06/16/2009

 /s/ Margaret Hayne
 06/16/2009

 ** Signature of Reporting Person
 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.